

## AGM/Marks and Spencer Vouchers - Competition terms and conditions

One entry per person. AGM voting members only. Entry into the prize draw is made by registering your vote using the voting form provided, via the online voting system or at the AGM on 22nd April 2020.

The competition is not open to persons aged under 18, or employees or agents of Penrith Building Society their families or any other person connected with the draw.

The draw will take place on 13 May 2020

The winner will be notified by telephone, email or post no later than 18 May 2020.

The winner must contact Penrith Building Society to confirm acceptance of the prize within 21 days of notification.

The winner will be notified how they can collect their prize.

In the event of non-acceptance within the specified period, or if the person is not contactable, Penrith Building Society reserves the right to reallocate the prize awarded.

There is no cash alternative to the prize stated and the prize is not transferable.

No correspondence will be entered into.

By entering, the winner will agree to allow the free use of their names, photographs for publicity and news purposes.

By entering you will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions and be bound by them.

Penrith Building Society will be the data controller responsible for the safe keeping of your data, which will be used for the administration of this competition and may be used for its own marketing purposes. Penrith Building Society will not pass your details to any other organisation.